pNiyP4

Nl

A\

4x

2x 2x 4x
i
G3/4” 4,8X32

MW-6040018-01

fr

en

es

pt

Kit hydraulique pour pompe a
chaleur et préparateur d’eau
chaude sanitaire

Hydraulic kit for heat pump and
domestic hot water tank

Kit hidraulico para bomba de
calor y acumulador de agua
caliente sanitaria

Kit hidraulico para bomba de
calor e acumulador de agua
quente sanitaria

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

pl

Ccs

sk

sl

Zestaw hydrauliczny dla pompy
ciepta i dla podgrzewacza c.w.u.

Hydraulicka sada pro tepelné
Ccerpadlo a zasobnik na teplou
uzitkovou vodu

Hydraulicka suprava pre tepelné
Cerpadlo a zasobnik na teplu
uzitkovu vodu

Hidravlicna enota toplotne

¢rpalke in zalogovnika za
pripravo tople sanitarne vode



HK415

hu

ro

bg

el

Kit idraulico per pompa di
calore e bollitore ACS

Hidraulinis komplektas Silumos
siurbliui ir vandens Sildytuvo
cilindrui

Hidraulikus készlet
hészivattyuhoz és HMV-
tarolohoz

Set hidraulic pentru pompa de
caldura si rezervorul ACM

XuapaBnuyeH KOMMNMEKT 3a
TepMonomMna v UWMNUHALP 3a
BIB.

YOpauAikoé KIT yia avTAia
0eppoTnTag Kal pIroiIAep ZNOX

et

de

da

nl

Hudraulikakomplekt
soojuspumbale ja VEEpaagile

Hidraulikas komplekts
siltumsiknim un SKU cilindram

Hydraulik-Set fur Warmepumpe
und TWW-Speicher

Hydrauliksaet til varmepumpe
og varmtvandsbeholder

Hydraulische set voor
warmtepomp en DHW boiler

\
g )
7 \2\\\
MW-1001005-2 > >>>

Y

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




10-6100709-MIN

e E

o)

o1

A

5808

gm 1m4

[T

0001

MW-1000966-1

MW-1000965-1

HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06



MW-6040030-01

Se
=

MW-6040031-01

fr

en

es

pt

pl

Cs

sk

sl

Laisser le moteur dans le capot tant que
le préparateur d’eau chaude sanitaire
n’est pas raccordé au kit hydraulique.

hu

Leave the motor in the cover until the
domestic hot water tank is connected to
the hydraulic kit.

-

(]

Dejar el motor en la tapa hasta que el
acumulador de agua caliente sanitaria
esté conectado con el kit hidraulico.

bg

Deixar o motor na tampa enquanto o
acumulador de agua quente sanitaria
nao estiver ligado ao kit hidraulico.

Pozostawi¢ sitownik w opakowaniu do
momentu podtgczenia podgrzewacza
c.w.u. do zestawu hydraulicznego.

Dokud zasobnik na teplou uzitkovou
vodu nebude pfipojen k hydraulické
sadé, nechte motor bez krytu.

Nechajte motor v kryte, kym sa zasob-
nik na teplu uzitkovu vodu nepripoji k
hydraulickej suprave.

de

Motorja ne smete vzeti iz ohiSja, dokler
zalogovnik za pripravo tople sanitarne
vode ni povezan s hidravlicno enoto.

da

Non scoprire il motore finché il bollitore
ACS non ¢é collegato con il kit idraulico.

Kol vandens Sildytuvo cilindras bus pri-
jungtas prie hidraulinio komplekto, variklj
palikite dangtyje.

HK415

Hagyja a motort a burkolatban, amig a
HMV-tarolot nem csatlakoztatja a hi-
draulikus készlethez.

Lasati motorul in husa de protectie pana
cand rezervorul ACM este conectat la
setul hidraulic.

OcTaBeTte aBuratens B Kanaka, JokaTto
UMNMHABLPBLT 3a bI'B 6bae cBbp3aH KbM
XNOPABNUYHUS KOMIIIEKT.

A@roTe TOoV KIVNTAPA JECO OTO KAAUPUO
MEXP! va ouvdeBei To uTTdIAEp ZNOX oTO0
USPAUAIKO KIT.

Jatke mootor kattesse, kuniks VEEpaak
on hudraulikakomplektiga Ghendatud

Atstajiet motoru parsega lidz SKU
tvertnes pieslégsanai hidraulikas kom-
plektam.

Lassen Sie den Motor in der Abdeckung,
bis der Trinkwarmwasserspeicher an
das Hydraulik-Set angeschlossen ist.

Efterlad motoren i daekslet indtil varm-
tvandsbeholderen er tilsluttet hydrau-
likseettet.

Laat de motor in de afdekking tot de
DHW boiler is aangesloten op de hy-
draulische set.

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06



Al

MW-6040020-01

G3/4”

MW-6040021-01

MW-6040022-01

Jult
Q.
<@

SN

MW-6040026-01

. )
B0

MW-6040023-01

MW-6040024-01

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415




o458,

59) o
«

©s
KK

MW-6040025-01

fr

en

es

pt

pl

Cs

sk

sl

hu

ro

Le circuit de chauffage se remplit lente-
ment, pour une purge optimale de l'instal-
lation.

The heating circuit fills slowly to ensure
optimal venting of the installation.

El circuito de calefaccion se llena len-
tamente para garantizar que se purga
correctamente la instalacion.

O circuito de aquecimento enche len-
tamente, para garantir a purga ideal da
instalacao.

Obieg grzewczy napetnia sie powoli,
aby zapewni¢ optymalne odpowietrzenie
instalaciji.

Topny okruh se napousti pomalu, aby
bylo zajistino optimalni odvzdusnini sous-
tavy.

Vykurovaci okruh sa plni pomaly, aby

sa zabezpecilo optimalne odvzdusnenie
indtalacie.

Ogrevalni krogotok se polni poeasi, da se
zagotovi optimalno odzraéevanje sistema.

Il circuito di riscaldamento si riempie len-
tamente per garantire un’ottima dearea-
zione dellinstallazione.

Sildymo sistema uzZpildoma Iétai, kad
baty uztikrintas optimalus instaliacijos
ventiliavimas.

A ftokor lassan toltédik fel, ezzel biztosit-
va a berendezés optimalis szell6zését.

Circuitul de incalzire se umple lent pentru
a asigura o aerisire optima a instalatiei.

MW-6040032-01

bg

el

et

de

da

nl

OTonnutenHnat KPpbrl Ce 3anbliBa
6aBHO, 3a ga rapaHTnpa onTnMalriHoTo
o6e33b3,u,ymaBaHe Ha UHCTanauudrTa.

To KUKAwpa B€ppavong yepicel apyd,
€101 WOTE va O100QAMNIOTEI N BEATIOTN
aTTaéPWOon TNG EyKATAoTOONG.

Paigaldise optimaalseks 6hutamiseks
taitub kuttering aeglaselt.

Apkures kontdrs leni piepildas, lai no-
drosSinatu optimalu sistémas ventilaciju.

Der Heizkreis fullt sich langsam, damit
sich die Anlage optimal entlUftet.

Varmekredsen fyldes langsomt, for at
garantere en optimal afluftning af installa-
tionen.

Het verwarmingscircuit vult zich langzaam
om een optimale ontluchting van de ins-
tallatie te garanderen.

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06



fr

en

es

pt

pl

Cs

sk

sl

hu

ro

bg

el

et

de

da

nl

Séchage de la chape
Drying the screed

Secado del suelo
Secagem do pavimento
Osuszanie posadzki
VysousSeni betonoveé desky
SuSenie poteru

Susenje estriha
Asciugatura del massetto
Besiuliy grindy dziovinimas
Aljzatbeton-szaritas
Uscare sapa

N3cywaBaHe Ha 3amaska
2TEYVWHO daTtrédou
Pindmise kihi kuivatamine
Betona ZzavésSana
Estrichtrocknung
Gulvtarring

Vloerdroging

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06 HK415

MW-1000977-2




fr

en

es

pt

pl

Cs

sk

sl

hu

ro

bg

el

et

de

da

nl

Installation du préparateur d’eau chaude
sanitaire

Installing the domestic hot water tank

Instalacion del acumulador de agua ca-
liente sanitaria

Instalagdo do acumulador de agua
quente sanitaria

Instalowanie podgrzewacza c.w.u.

Instalace zasobniku teplé uzitkové vody

InStalacia zasobnika na teplu uzitkovu
vodu

Namestitev zalogovnika za pripravo
tople sanitarne vode

Installazione del bollitore ACS
Vandens Sildytuvo cilindro montavimas
A HMV-tarol6 felszerelése

Instalarea rezervorului ACM
MHcTanupaHe Ha unnuHgbpa 3a bI'B
EykatdoTtaon Tou utmoiAep ZNOX
VEEpaagi paigaldamine

SKU tvertnes uzstadisana

Installation des TWW-Speichers
Installation af varmtvandsbeholderen

De DHW boiler installeren

HK415

MW-1000979-2

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




fr

Piéces de rechange

Cs

Nahradni dily

o Pjese de schimb

€N Spare parts sk Nahradné diely b9 PesepBHM yacTy

€S Piezas de recambio sl Rezervni deli el AvraAAaKTIKG

Pt Pecas sobresselentes it Ricambi et Varuosad

Pl Czesci zamienne It Atsarginés dalys IV Rezerves dalas

hu  Potalkatrészek de Ersatzteile
1
da  Reservedele
nl  Reserveonderdelen
11
@
MW-IMG1-7789741
fr en

1 7768682 Isolation dosseret Mounting frame insulation
2 7669283 Siphon Siphon
3 7669451 Couvercle dosseret Mounting frame cover
4 7670485 Support du disconnecteur Disconnector bracket
5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60
6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60
7 300025477 Entretoise SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599 SKIFFY spacer REF.312 0826 599
8 300017181 Vis CBLH ST 4.8-32 C Zn CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn screw
9 7676726 Support de fixation du collier Collar mounting bracket
10 195320780 Collier cranté noir démontable Removable black notched collar
11 7776992 Support de montage Mounting bracket
12 | 7787137 Flexible d’évacuation du siphon Trap drain hose

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415




1 7768682 :[Ai_slamiento de la placa posterior de mon- Isolamento do suporte de montagem
aje

2 7669283 Sifon Sifao

3 7669451 Tapa de la plantilla de montaje Cobertura do suporte de montagem

4 7670485 Soporte del desconector Suporte do disjuntor hidraulico

5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 Separador SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599 Tirante SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599

8 300017181 Tornillo CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn Parafuso CBLH ST 4.8-32 C Zn

9 7676726 Soporte de montaje de collarin Suporte de montagem do colar

10 195320780 Collarin negro, extraible y con muescas Colar entalhado preto removivel

11 7776992 Soporte para montaje Suporte de montagem

12 | 7787137 Tubo flexible de desagtie de la trampilla Tubo flexivel de drenagem do sifao

1 7768682 Izolacja ramy montazowej Izolaéni montazniho ram

2 7669283 Syfon Sifon

3 7669451 Pokrywa ramy montazowej Montazni kryt ramu

4 7670485 Wspornik zaworu antyskazeniowego Oddélovaci drzak

5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 Element dystansowy SKIFFY Nr ART. 312 | SKIFFY distan¢ni viozka REF.312 0826 599
0826 599

8 300017181 Sruba Zn CBLH ST 4.8-32C Sroub CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn

9 7676726 Wspornik montazowy kotnierza Upevriovaci podpéra objimky

10 195320780 Wyjmowany czarny kotnierz z nacieciem Odnimatelna ¢erna drazkovana objimka

1" 7776992 Wspornik montazowy Montazni konzola

12 | 7787137 Przewdd spustowy syfonu Pfepadova hadice sifonu

1 7768682 Izolacia montazneho ramu Izolacija montaznega okvirja

2 7669283 Sifon Sifon

3 7669451 Kryt montazneho ramu Pokrov montaznega okvira

4 7670485 Drziak odpojovaca Nosilec lo€evalnega ventila

5 BR0O314700 |[QUICKLOC 12x16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12 X 16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 Rozpera SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599 Distanénik SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599
8 300017181 Skrutka CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Znw Vijak CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn

9 7676726 Montazny drziak manzety Montazni nosilec za obro¢

10 ]95320780 Odnimatelna Cierna vrubkovana manzeta Odstranljiva ¢rna manSeta z zarezami
11 | 7776992 Montazny drziak Nosilec

12 | 7787137 Odtokova hadica sifénu Cev odvoda zbiralnika

10

HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




1 7768682 :§olamento del telaio di collegamento idrau- | Montavimo rémo izoliacija
ico
2 7669283 Sifone Trapas
3 7669451 IC}opertura del telaio di collegamento idrau- | Montavimo rémo dangtis
ico
4 7670485 Supporto del disconnettore Atbulinio srauto prevencijos jtaiso laikiklis
5 BRO314700 [QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60
6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60
7 300025477 Distanziatore SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599 ~SKIFFY* tarpiklis REF.312 0826 599
8 300017181 Vite CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn varztas
9 7676726 Staffa di montaggio del collare Lanko montavimo rémas
10 195320780 Risvolto dentellato nero removibile Nuimamas juodos spalvos lankas su jpjo-
vomis
11 7776992 Staffa di montaggio Montavimo remas
12 | 7787137 Tubo flessibile di scarico del sifone Trapo iSleidimo zarna

1 7768682 A szerelBkeret szigetelése Izolatie cadru de montare

2 7669283 Szifon Obturator

3 7669451 A szerel6keret burkolata Capac cadru de montare

4 7670485 A visszaaramlas-gatlé konzolja Consola dispozitiv de preventie a refularii
5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 SKIFFY tavtartd Nr ART. 312 0826 599 Distantier SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599
8 300017181 CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn csavar Surub CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn

9 7676726 Gallért tartdé konzol Colier consola de montare

10 95320780 Eltavolithaté fekete hornyos gallér Colier negru crestat detasabil

11 7776992 Szerel6konzol Consola de montare

12 | 7787137 Szifon cseppviz tomld Obturator furtun de evacuare

1 7768682 M3onauusa Ha MOHTaXHaTa pamka Moévwon TTAaigiou ToTT08€TNONG

2 7669283 CudpoH Z1povI

3 7669451 Kanak Ha MOHTaxxHaTa pamka Kd&Auppa TAaigiou TotroB€Tnong

4 7670485 Ckoba 3a yCcTpOWCTBOTO 3a CrMpaHe Ha 2TAPIYHO CUCTAUATOG TTPOANYWNG
obpaTeH noTok avTioTPOPNG PONgG

5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12x16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12 X 16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 SKIFFY pasgenuten REF.312 0826 599 AmrooTtatng SKIFFY REF.312 0826 599

8 300017181 Bunt CBLH ST 4.8-32 C Zn Bida CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn

9 7676726 MoHTaxHa ckoba 3a hnaHeLa >TApPIyPa TOTTOBETNONG KOAdPOU

10 195320780 MoaBwxeH YepeH Ha3bbeH hnaHel A@aipoUpevo PHaupo auAakwTo KOAGpo

11 7776992 MoHTaxHa ckoba ZTpIypa T0TToB£TNONG

12 | 7787137 [peHaxeH Mmapkyy 3a CMGOH EUKauTITOG OWANAVOG EKKEVWONG O1POVIoU

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

1"




1 7768682 Paigaldusraami isolatsioon UzstadiSanas ramja izolacija

2 7669283 Trapp Sifons

3 7669451 Paigaldusraami kate Montazas ramja parsegs

4 7670485 Tagasivoolu takistava seadise klamber Atplades novérSanas ierices stiprinajums
5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 SKIFFY vaheseib SKIFFY starplika

8 300017181 CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn kruvi CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn skrive

9 7676726 Aéarise kinnitusklamber Apskavas montazas stiprindjums

10 |95320780 Eemaldatav must sélgitud &aris Nonemama melna apskava ar ierobiem
" 7776992 Kinnitusklamber Montazas stiprindjums

12 | 7787137 Trapi tlihjendusvoolik Sifona drenazas Slatene

1 7768682 Dammung des Montagerahmens Isolering til tilslutningsramme til hydraulik
2 7669283 Siphon Vandlas

3 7669451 Abdeckung Montagerahmen Deeksel pa tilslutningsramme til hydraulik
4 7670485 Halterung Ruckflussverhinderer Beslag til kontraventil

5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60 QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 SKIFFY-Distanzsttick SKIFFY-afstandsstykke

8 300017181 Schraube CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn CBL H ST 4.8-32 C Zn-skrue

9 7676726 Schelle Konsole Kravemonteringsbeslag

10 195320780 Abnehmbare schwarze Schelle mit Schlitz | Aftagelig sort krave med hak

" 7776992 Konsole Monteringsbeslag

12 | 7787137 Siphon-Ablaufschlauch Vandlasens aflgbsslange

1 7768682 Isolatie montageframe

2 7669283 Sifon

3 7669451 Afdekking van hydraulisch aansluitframe
4 7670485 Beugel van terugstroombeveiliging

5 BRO314700 | QUICKLOC 12X16 R S60

6 7618424 QUICKLOC S60

7 300025477 SKIFFY vulstuk

8 300017181 CBL H ST 4,8-32 C Zn schroef

9 7676726 Montagebeugel kraag

10 195320780 Verwijderbare zwarte gekartelde kraag
" 7776992 Montagebeugel

12 | 7787137 Sifonafvoerslang

12

HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

MW-IMG2-7789741

13



fr

en

1 7768803 Tube retour chauffage Heating return pipe

2 7768931 Tube sortie serpentin Coil outlet pipe

3 7670642 Tube entrée serpentin Coil inlet pipe

4 7768814 Tube retour Return pipe

5 7768717 Tube départ Flow pipe

6 7670644 Tube EFS ballon Tank DCW pipe

7 7670649 Tube sortie ECS DHW outlet pipe

8 7670646 Tube entree EFS DCW inlet pipe

9 7670669 Tube entrée disconnecteur Disconnector inlet pipe

10 |7670672 Tube sortie disconnecteur Disconnector outlet pipe

11 94994712 Tube PVC J16x12 PVC pipe @16x12

12 197951092 Robinet droit G3/4”-M10x1 Straight valve, G3/4" - M10x1
13 | 300006380 Vanne d’arrét MF1” Isolation valve, MF1"

14 | BRO349558 |[Joint5x11x2 Gasket, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Clapet antiretour CV18/315 Non-return valve, CV18/@15
16 | 300003520 Corps de vanne Valve body

17 1300013725 Moteur de vanne d'inversion Reversal valve motor

18 | 7660282 Disconnecteur Disconnector

19 95360198 Soupape1/2” M 7TBAR Valve, 1/2" M 7BAR

20 | 7777489 Raccord G1 @22 Connector, G1 @22

21 97951088 Raccord male G1/2"x14 Male connector G1/2"x14
22 (122097 Clip 914 Clip 914

23 1300023113 Epingle pour @20 Pin for @20

24 (300014343 Presse-tube 17-18,5 17-18.5 tube clamp

25 95770690 Vis CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Screw CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN
26 | 7683323 Joint plat 8,4 x 5 x 2 Flat gasket 8.4 x 5 x 2

27 95013059 Jointvert 18,5 x 12 x 2 Green gasket 18.5x 12 x 2
28 (95013060 Joint vert 24 x 17 x 2 Green gasket 24 x 17 x 2

29 195013069 Joint vert 30 x 22 x 2 Green gasket 30 x 22 x 2

30 (95023311 Joint torique 21 x 3,5 21 x 3.5 O-ring

31 7777210 Bouchon male G1/4”x8 Male plug, G1/4"x8

32 | 7789693 Cable d'alimentation de la vanne d’inversion | Reversal valve power supply cable

14

HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




es pt
1 7768803 Conducto de retorno de calefaccion Tubo de retorno do aquecimento
2 7768931 Conducto de salida de la bobina Tubo de saida da serpentina
3 7670642 Conducto de entrada de la bobina Tubo de entrada da serpentina
4 7768814 Conducto de retorno Tubo de retorno
5 7768717 Conducto de ida Tubo de ida
6 7670644 Conducto de AFS del depdsito Tubo AFS do acumulador
7 7670649 Conducto de salida de ACS Tubo de saida de AQS
8 7670646 Conducto de entrada de AFS Tubo de entrada de AFS
9 7670669 Tubo de entrada del desconector Tubo de entrada do disjuntor hidraulico
10 | 7670672 Tubo de salida del desconector Tubo de saida do disjuntor hidraulico
11 94994712 Conducto de PVC @16x12 Tubo em PVC @16x12
12 197951092 Valvula recta, G3/4" - M10x1 Valvula reta, G3/4" - M10x1
13 | 300006380 Valvula de aislamiento, MF1" Vélvula de corte, MF1"
14 | BRO349558 |Junta,5x11x2 Junta, 5x 11 x 2
15 194914302 Valvula antirretorno, CV18/015 Valvula antirretorno, CV18/015
16 | 300003520 Cuerpo de la valvula Corpo da valvula
17 1300013725 Motor de valvula de inversion Motor de valvula de inversao
18 | 7660282 Disyuntor Disjuntor
19 95360198 Valvula, 1/2" M 7BAR Valvula, 1/2" M 7BAR
20 | 7777489 Conector, G1 @22 Conector, G1 @22
21 97951088 Conector macho G1/2"x14 Conector macho, G1/2"x14
22 (122097 Clip 914 Grampo @14
23 1300023113 Pin para @20 Pino para @20
24 (300014343 Abrazadera de tubo 17-18,5 Abracadeira para tubo 17-18,5
25 95770690 Tornillo CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Parafuso CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN
26 |7683323 Junta plana 8,4 x 5 x 2 Junta plana 8,4 x 5 x 2
27 195013059 Junta 18,5x12x 2 Junta verde 18,5 x 12 x 2
28 195013060 Junta verde 24 x 17 x 2 Junta verde 24 x 17 x 2
29 [95013069 Junta 30 x 22 x 2 Junta verde 30 x 22 x 2
30 195023311 Junta térica 21 x 3,5 O-ring 21 x 3,5
31 7777210 Tapén macho, G1/4"x8 Tampé&o macho, G1/4"x8
32 | 7789693 Cable de alimentacién de la valvula de Cabo de alimentagao da valvula de in-

inversion

versao

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

15




pl

Cs

1 7768803 Przewéd powrotny c.o. Vratné potrubi vytapéni

2 7768931 Przewdéd wylotowy wezownicy Spiralové vystupni potrubi

3 7670642 Przewdd wlotowy wezownicy Spiralové vstupni potrubi

4 7768814 Przewdéd rurowy powrotu Vstupni potrubi

5 7768717 Przewéd rurowy zasilania Vystupni potrubi

6 7670644 Przewdd wody zimnej uzytkowej Trubka zasobniku SV
podgrzewacza

7 7670649 Przewdd wylotowy c.w.u. Vystupni potrubi TV

8 7670646 Przewdéd wlotowy wody zimnej uzytkowej Vstupni potrubi TV

9 7670669 Przewdd wlotowy zaworu antyskazeniowe- | Vstupni potrubi hydraulického oddéleni
go

10 | 7670672 Przewdd wylotowy zaworu antyskazeniowe- | Vystupni potrubi hydraulického oddéleni
go

11 94994712 Przewod PCW @J16x12 Trubka PVC & 16 x 12

12 197951092 Zawor prosty, G3/4" - M10x1 Pfimy ventil, G3/4" — M10 x 1

13 | 300006380 Zawor odcinajacy, MF1" Uzaviraci ventil, MF1"

14 | BRO349558 [ Uszczelka, 5x 11 x 2 Tésnéni, 5 x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Zawor zwrotny, CV18/315 Zpétny ventil, CV18/d 15

16 | 300003520 Korpus zaworu Té&lo trojcestného ventilu

17 | 300013725 Sitownik zaworu przetgczajgcego Motor zpétného ventilu

18 | 7660282 Zawor antyskazeniowy Hydraulicky oddélovac

19 95360198 Zawor, 1/2" M 7BAR Ventil, 1/2" M 7BAR

20 | 7777489 Ztaczka, G1 @22 Zastreka, G1 Q22

21 97951088 Ztgczka meska G1/2"x14 Zastrcka G1/2" x 14

22 (122097 Zacisk J14 Spona J 14

23 1300023113 Pin dla @20 Kolik pro @_20

24 (300014343 Zacisk przewodu 17-18.5 Trubkova svorka 17-18.5

25 (95770690 Sruba CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Sroub CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN

26 7683323 Uszczelka ptaska 8,4 x 5 x 2 Ploché tésnéni 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 95013059 Uszczelka zielona 18,5 x 12 x 2 Zelené tésnéni 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 (95013060 Uszczelka zielona 24 x 17 x 2 Zelené tésnéni 24 x 17 x 2

29 195013069 Uszczelka zielona 30 x 22 x 2 Zelené tésnéni 30 x 22 x 2

30 195023311 O-ring 21 x 3,5 Tésnici O-krouzek 21 x 3,5

31 7777210 Korek meski, G1/4"x8 Zatka s vnéjSim zavitem, G1/4" x 8

32 | 7789693 Kabel zasilania elektrycznego zaworu Kabel elektrického napéjeni zpétného
przetgczajgcego ventilu

16 HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




sk

sl

1 7768803 Pripojka spiato¢ky vody z vykurovania Cev povratnega voda ogrevanja
2 7768931 Spiralové vystupné potrubie Izhodna cev tuljave

3 7670642 Spiralové vstupné potrubie Vhodna cev tuljave

4 7768814 Vratné potrubie Povratni vod

5 7768717 Prietokové potrubie Preto¢na cev

6 7670644 Potrubie zasobnika studenej vody Cev zalogovnika za HSV

7 7670649 Vystupné potrubie na studenu vodu Izhodna cev za TSV

8 7670646 Vstupné potrubie na studenu vodu Vhodna cev za HSV

9 7670669 Vstupné potrubie odpojovaca Vhodna cev lo€evalnega ventila
10 |7670672 Vystupné potrubie odpojovaca Izhodna cev loCevalnega ventila
11 94994712 Rurka PVC & 16%12 CevPVC J 16 x 12

12 97951092 Priamy ventil, G3/4" — M10x1 Raven ventil, G3/4" - M10 x 1
13 | 300006380 Uzatvaraci ventil MF1" Izolacijski ventil, MF1"

14 BR0O349558 | Tesnenie 5 x 11 x 2 Tesnilo, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Jednosmerny ventil CV18/d 15 Protipovratni ventil, CV18/&d 15
16 | 300003520 Teleso ventilu Telo ventila

17 | 300013725 Reverzny ventilovy motor Motor preklopnega ventila

18 | 7660282 Odpojovac Cevni loCevalnik

19 195360198 Ventil, 1/2" M 7BAR Ventil, 1/2" M 7 bar

20 | 7777489 Konektor G1 & 22 Konektor, G1 @ 22

21 (97951088 Konektor s vonkaj$im zavitom G1/2"x14 Konektor z zunanjim navojem G1/2" x 14
22 122097 Uchytka @ 14 Sponka @ 14

23 (300023113 Kolik pre @ 20 Zati¢ za @ 20

24 (300014343 Zvierka na upevnenie rurky 17 — 18,5 Cevna objemka 17-18,5

25 (95770690 Skrutka CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN Vijak CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN
26 7683323 Ploché tesnenie 8,4 x 5 x 2 Plosc¢ato tesnilo 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 95013059 Zelené tesnenie 18,5 x 12 x 2 Zeleno tesnilo 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 (95013060 Zelené tesnenie 24 x 17 x 2 Zeleno tesnilo 24 x 17 x 2

29 195013069 Zelené tesnenie 30 x 22 x 2 Zeleno tesnilo 30 x 22 x 2

30 195023311 O-krizok 21 x 3,5 Okroglo tesnilo 21 x 3,5

31 7777210 Zastréka G1/4"x8 Cep z zunanjim navojem, G1/4" x 8
32 | 7789693 Reverzny kabel napajania ventilu Napajalni kabel preklopnega ventila

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

17




it

It

1 7768803 Tubo ritorno riscaldamento Sildymo grjztamasis vamzdis

2 7768931 Tubo di uscita della serpentina di riscalda- | Vandens Sildytuvo rités iSleidimo vamzdis
mento

3 7670642 Tubo di ingresso della serpentina di riscal- | Vandens Sildytuvo rités jleidziamasis vamz-
damento dis

4 7768814 Tubo di ritorno Grjztamasis vamzdis

5 7768717 Tubo di mandata Tékmeés vamzdis

6 7670644 Serbatoio con tubo DCW BSV rezervuaro vamzdis

7 7670649 Tubo di uscita ACS BKV iSleidimo vamzdis

8 7670646 Tubo di ingresso DCW BSV jleidziamasis vamzdis

9 7670669 Tubo di ingresso del disconnettore Atbulinio srauto prevencijos jtaiso jleidzia-

masis vamzdis
10 | 7670672 Tubo di uscita del disconnettore Atbulinio srauto prevencijos jtaiso iSleidimo
vamzdis

11 94994712 Tubo PVC J16x12 PVC vamzdis @ 16 x 12

12 197951092 Valvola diritta G3/4”-M10x1 Tiesus voztuvas , G3/4”-M10 x 1

13 | 300006380 Rubinetto di sezionamento MF1” Atskyrimo (izoliacinis) voztuvas, MF1”

14 | BRO349558 | Guarnizione ditenuta 5 x 11 x 2 Tarpiklis, 5 x 11 x 2

15 94914302 Valvola di non ritorno CV18/@315 Atgalinis voztuvas, CV18/@315

16 | 300003520 Corpo della valvola Voztuvo korpusas

17 | 300013725 Motore valvola deviatrice Atbulinio voZtuvo variklis

18 | 7660282 Disconnettore Atbulinio srauto prevencijos jtaisas

19 ]95360198 Valvola di sicurezza da 7 bar 1/2 m Voztuvas, 1/2” M 7 BAR

20 | 7777489 Raccordo G1 @22 Jungtis, G1 @22

21 (97951088 Raccordo maschio G1/2”x14 Kistukiné jungtis G1/2“ x 14

22 122097 Fascetta @14 Gnybtas @14

23 [300023113 Clip di fissaggio per @20 Tvirtinimo gnybtas, skirtas @20

24 1300014343 Morsetto tubi 17-18,5 17-18,5 vamzdzio gnybtas

25 (95770690 Vite CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Varztas CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN

26 |[7683323 Guarnizione di tenuta piatta 8,4 x 5 x 2 Plokscias tarpiklis 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 (95013059 Guarnizione di tenuta verde 18,5 x 12 x 2 Zalias tarpiklis, 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 195013060 Guarnizione di tenuta verde 24 x 17 x 2 Zalias tarpiklis, 24 x 17 x 2

29 195013069 Guarnizione di tenuta verde 30 x 22 x 2 Zalias tarpiklis, 30 x 22 x 2

30 ]95023311 O-ring 21 x 3,5 21 x 3,5 sandarinimo ziedas

31 7777210 Connettore maschio G1/4”x8 Kistukiné jungtis, G1/4” x 8

32 | 7789693 Cavo di alimentazione della valvola rever- Atbulinio voZtuvo variklio maitinimo laidas
sibile

18 HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




hu

ro

1 7768803 Fltés visszatérd csé Conducta de retur incalzire

2 7768931 Ft6-cs6kigyd kimend csé Conducta de evacuare bobina de incalzire

3 7670642 Ft6-cs6kigyd bemend csé Conducta de alimentare bobina de incalzire

4 7768814 Visszatérd vezeték Conducta de retur

5 7768717 El6éremend vezeték Conducta de tur

6 7670644 HHV-tartaly csé Conducta rezervor ARM

7 7670649 HMV kimend csé Conducta de evacuare ACM

8 7670646 HHV bemend csé Conducta de alimentare ARM

9 7670669 Visszaaramlas-gatlé bemend csé Conducta de alimentare dispozitiv de pre-
ventie a refularii

10 |7670672 Visszaaramlas-gatlé kimend csé Conducta de evacuare dispozitiv de pre-
ventie a refularii

11 94994712 PVC cs6, @16x12 Conducta din PVC @16x12

12 197951092 Elzaré szelep, G3/4”-M10x1 Robinet drept, G3/4”-M10x1

13 | 300006380 Elzaré szelep, MF1” Valva de izolare, MF1”

14 | BRO349558 | Tomités, 5x 11 x2 Garnitura, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Visszacsapo szelep, CV18/d15 Clapeta de sens, CV18/@315

16 | 300003520 Szeleptest Corp de vana

17 | 300013725 Iranyvalto szelep motor Motor vana de inversiune

18 | 7660282 Visszaaramlas-gatlo Dispozitiv de preventie a refularii

19 195360198 Szelep, 1/2” M 7TBAR Robinet, 1/2” M 7BAR

20 | 7777489 Csatlakozo, G1 @22 Conector, G1 @22

21 97951088 Apa csatlakozé G1/2”x14 Conector tata G1/2"x14

22 (122097 Kapocs, @14 Clema @14

23 1300023113 Rogzitéklip @20-hoz Clema de siguranta pentru @20

24 1300014343 17-18,5 csbbilincs Clema tub 17-18,5

25 95770690 Csavar CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Surub CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN

26 7683323 Lapos tomités 8,4 x 5 x 2 Garnitura plata 8,4 x5 x 2

27 195013059 Z06ld tdmités 18,5 x 12 x 2 Garnitura verde 18,5x 12 x 2

28 195013060 Z6ld tdmités 24 x 17 x 2 Garnitura verde 24 x 17 x 2

29 [95013069 Z0ld tomités 30 x 22 x 2 Garnitura verde 30 x 22 x 2

30 195023311 21 x 3,5 O-gyd(ri Inel de etansare 21 x 3,5

31 7777210 Kulls6 menetes dugo, G1/4”x8 Buson tata, G1/4”x8

32 | 7789693 Iranyvalto szelep tapkabel Cablu de alimentare electrica vana de

inversiune

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

19




bg

1 7768803 Tpbba Ha BpbLLaLlaTa NMHUS Ha >WANVvag eoTPOPAG BEpuavong
OTOMEHNETO

2 7768931 PeoTaH Ha n3xogHa Tpbba ZwAAva e€600u BepPaVTIKAG OEPTTAVTIVOG

3 7670642 PeotaH Ha BxogHa Tpbba ZwAAva €10600U BEPPAVTIKIG OEPTTAVTIVAG

4 7768814 Tpbba 3a BpbLiaLaTa NnHUS >WAAVaG ETTIOTPOPNAG

5 7768717 Tpbba 3a pebuta ZwAAvag avaxwpnong

6 7670644 Tpbba Ha pesepBoap 3a BCB >wAAvag degapevic KNOX

7 7670649 MaxogHa Tpbba 3a BI'B >wAnvag e€6dou ZNOX

8 7670646 BxogHa Tpbba 3a 6CB >wAAvag e106dou KNOX

9 7670669 BxogHa Tpbba Ha yCTPONCTBO 3a cnvMpaHe | ZwAfRvag e10600uU GUOTAUATOS TTPOANYNS
Ha obpaTeH NoToK avTioTpoeng Pong

10 |7670672 M3xogHa Tpbba Ha ycTpoNCcTBO 3a cnupaHe | ZwAAvag e€60ou ouoTAPaTog TTPOANWNG
Ha obpaTeH NoTok avTioTpoeng porg

11 94994712 PVC tpbba @16x12 >wAAvag PVC @16x12

12 197951092 Mpae knanaH, G3/4”-M10x1 lola BaABida, G3/4”-M10x1

13 | 300006380 WM3onaunoHeH BeHTun, MF1” BaABida atropdévwong, MF1”

14 | BRO349558 |YnnbTHeHue, 5x 11 x 2 Tolyouxa, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Bb3epateH BeHTun, CV18/315 BaABida avremaTpoprg, CV18/315

16 | 300003520 Tano Ha knanaH >wpa BaABidag

17 1300013725 MoTop 3a peBepcuBEH BEHTUS MoTép BaABidag avaoTpo®ng

18 | 7660282 YCTPOWCTBO 3a cnupaHe Ha obpaTeH NoTok | ZUaTnua TTPOANYNG avTioTpoeng pong

19 195360198 BenTtun, 1/2” M 7BAR BaABida, 1/2” M 7BAR

20 | 7777489 KoHekTop, G1 @22 BuUoua, G1 @22

21 97951088 Mbxkn koHekTop G1/2”x14 Apoeviko Buopa G1/2”x14

22 1122097 Knunc @14 KNTT @14

23 1300023113 Ckoba 3a dmkcmpaHe 3a @20 KNiTT aogpdAiong yia @20

24 (300014343 17-18,5 TpbbHa ckoba >@IykTpag cwAnva 17-18,5

25 95770690 BuHT CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN Bida CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN

26 |7683323 Mnocko ynnbTHeHWe 8,4 X 5 x 2 ETTitredn TO10UX0 8,4 X 5 X 2

27 95013059 3eneHo ynnbTHeHne 18,5 x 12 x 2 Mpdoivn Toipouxa 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 195013060 3eneHo ynnbTHeHne 24 x 17 x 2 Mpdaoivn Tolpouxa 24 x 17 x 2

29 [95013069 3eneHo ynnbTHeHne 30 x 22 x 2 Mpdaoivn Toipouxa 30 x 22 x 2

30 195023311 21 x 3,5 O-o6pa3seH npbCTEH 21EyavoTToINTIKOG OaKTUAIOG 21 X 3,5

31 7777210 Mbxkun kynnyHr, G1/4”x8 Apoevikd TTwpa, G1/4”x8

32 | 7789693 3axpaHBaly kaben 3a peBepcuBeH BeHTUN | KaAwdio Tpopodoaciag BaABidag

avaoTPoYng
20 HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




et

Iv

1 7768803 Kltteslsteemi tagasivoolutoru Apsildes atplGdes caurule

2 7768931 Kuttepooli valjundtoru Apkures spirales izplides caurule

3 7670642 Kuttepooli sisendtoru Apkures spirales ieplades caurule

4 7768814 Tagasivoolutoru Atplades caurule

5 7768717 Pealevoolutoru Plismas caurule

6 7670644 KULMAVEEpaagi toru SAU tvertnes caurule

7 7670649 VEE valjundtoru SKU izplides caurule

8 7670646 KULMAVEE sisendtoru SAU iepludes caurule

9 7670669 Tagasivoolu takistava seadise sisendtoru Atplides novérSanas ierices ieplides cau-
rule

10 7670672 Tagasivoolu takistava seadise valjundtoru Atplides novérSanas ierices izpliides cau-
rule

11 94994712 PVC-toru @ 16 x 12 PVC caurule @16x12

12 197951092 Sirge ventiil, G3/4” M10x1 Taisnais varsts, G3/4”-M10x1

13 | 300006380 Isolatsiooniventiil, MF1” Izolacijas varsts, MF1”

14 | BRO349558 | Tihend, 5 x 11 x 2 Blivslégs, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Tagasil6ogiklapp, CV18 /J 15 Pretvarsts, CV18/@15

16 | 300003520 Ventiili korpus Varsta korpuss

17 | 300013725 Umberlilitusventiili mootor Virzienmainas varsta motors

18 | 7660282 Tagasivoolu takistav seadis Atpludes novérSanas ierice

19 95360198 Ventiil, 1/2” M 7BAR Varsts, 1/2” M 7TBAR

20 (7777489 Konnektor, G1 & 22 Savienotajs, G1” @22

21 (97951088 Valiskeermega Uhendus G1/2”x14 Savienotajs ar aréjo vitni G1/2”x14

22 1122097 Klamber @ 14 Skava @14

23 (300023113 Kinnitusklamber & 20 jaoks Fiksejosa skava, @20

24 (300014343 17-18,5 toruklamber Caurules skava, 17-18,5

25 95770690 Kruvi CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN Skriive CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN

26 [7683323 Lametihend 8,4 x 5 x 2 Plakanais blivslégs, 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 [95013059 Roheline tihend 18,5 x 12 x 2 Zalais blivslégs, 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 195013060 Roheline tihend 24 x 17 x 2 Zalais blivslégs, 24 x 17 x 2

29 (95013069 Roheline tihend 30 x 22 x 2 Zalais blivslégs, 30 x 22 x 2

30 195023311 21 x 3,5 O-réngas Gredzenblive, 21 x 3,5

31 (7777210 Valiskeermega pistik, G1/4”x8 Spraudnis ar aré€jo vitni G1/4"x8

32 | 7789693 Umberlilitusventiili toitekaabel Virzienmainas varsta stravas padeves

kabelis

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

21




de

da

1 7768803 Rucklaufrohr Heizung Returlgbsrgr til opvarmning
2 7768931 Heizschlange Austritt Udlgbsrer til varmespole

3 7670642 Heizschlange Einlass Indlgbsrar til varmespole

4 7768814 Rucklaufrohr Returrar

5 7768717 Vorlaufrohr Fremlgbsrar

6 7670644 Leitung TWW-Speicher DCW-tankrar

7 7670649 TWW-Austritt Udlgbsrar til varmt brugsvand
8 7670646 TWW-Einlass DCW-indlgbsrar

9 7670669 Ruckflussverhinderer Einlass Indlgbsrgrets kontraventil
10 | 7670672 Ruckflussverhinderer Austritt Udlgbsrgrets kontraventil
11 94994712 PVC-Rohr @16x12 PVC-rgr @16x12

12 | 97951092 Gerades Ventil, G3/4”-M10x1 Lige ventil, G3/4”-M10x1
13 | 300006380 Absperrventil, MF1” Afspeerringsventil, MF1”
14 | BRO349558 | Dichtung, 5x 11 x 2 Pakning, 5x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Ruckschlagventil, CV18/315 Kontraventil, CV18/@315

16 | 300003520 Ventilkorper Ventilhus

17 | 300013725 Stellmotor Umschaltventil Vendeventilmotor

18 | 7660282 Ruckflussverhinderer Kontraventil

19 95360198 Ventil, 1/2” M 7TBAR Ventil, 1/2” M 7BAR

20 | 7777489 Anschluss, G1 @22 Stik, G1 @22

21 97951088 Stecker mit AuRengewinde G1/2”x14 Hanstik G1/2”x14

22 (122097 Klemme @14 Klemme @14

23 (300023113 Sicherungsclip fir @20 Fastggringsklemme til @20
24 1300014343 17-18,5 Rohrschelle 17-18,5 slangeklemme

25 (95770690 Schraube CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN Skrue CBL Z ST 3.9-9.5 C ZN
26 | 7683323 Flachdichtung 8,4 x 5 x 2 Flad pakning 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 95013059 Dichtung grin 18,5 x 12 x 2 Grgn pakning 18,5 x 12 x 2
28 195013060 Dichtung griin 24 x 17 x 2 Grgn pakning 24 x 17 x 2
29 195013069 Dichtung griin 30 x 22 x 2 Grgn pakning 30 x 22 x 2
30 (95023311 O-Ring, 21 x 3,5 21 x 3,5 O-ring

31 7777210 Stecker mit AuRengewinde, G1/4”x8 Hanstik, G1/4”x8

32 [7789693 Netzkabel Umschaltventil Stremforsyningskabel til vendeventil

22

HK415

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06




nl

1 7768803 Verwarmingscircuit-retourleiding

2 7768931 Uitgangsleiding verwarmingsspiraal
3 7670642 Ingangsleiding verwarmingsspiraal
4 7768814 Retourleiding

5 7768717 Vertrekleiding

6 7670644 SKW tankleiding

7 7670649 SWW uitgangsleiding

8 7670646 SKW ingangsleiding

9 7670669 Ingangsleiding terugstroombeveiliging
10 | 7670672 Uitgangsleiding terugstroombeveiliging
11 94994712 PVC pijp @16x12

12 197951092 Rechte klep, G3/4”-M10x1

13 | 300006380 Afsluiterklep, MF1”

14 | BRO349558 [ Pakking, 5 x 11 x 2

15 194914302 Terugslagklep, CV18/@15

16 | 300003520 Kraanlichaam

17 | 300013725 Motor driewegklep

18 | 7660282 Terugstroombeveiliging

19 95360198 Klep, 1/2” M 7BAR

20 (7777489 Connector, G1 @22

21 (97951088 Mannelijke connector G1/2”x14
22 1122097 Clip @14

23 1300023113 Borgclip voor @20

24 (300014343 Leidingklem 17-18,5

25 195770690 Schroef CBL Z ST 3,9-9,5 C ZN
26 [7683323 Platte pakking 8,4 x 5 x 2

27 195013059 Groene pakking 18,5 x 12 x 2

28 195013060 Groene pakking 24 x 17 x 2

29 (95013069 Groene pakking 30 x 22 x 2

30 (95023311 21 x 3,5 O-ring

31 7777210 Mannelijke plug, G1/4”x8

32 | 7789693 Voedingskabel driewegklep

26/03/2025 - 7789741-06

HK415

23



A
TTee741-001-08



